
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2477
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Forest Development Projects
Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received assistance from International Financial Institutions for the forest development projects.
(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year; and
(c) the details of the forest development projects implemented through the said assistance during the said period, State-wise including Karnataka?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)
(a) Yes, Sir. Govt of India has received financial assistance from International Financial Institutions namely Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) and Agence FranÃ§aise de DÃ©veloppement (AFD)

(b) & (c) The details of projects being implemented through the said assistance during the last three years are given in Annexure I The list of the various ongoing Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) assisted projects sanctioned earlier are enclosed.as.Annexure.II
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